

Dickinson Township \Diamond 219 Mountain View Road \Diamond Mount Holly Springs, PA 17065 Phone: (717) 486-7424 \Diamond Fax: (717) 486-8412

ASA ADDITION PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

This Notice is in accordance with the provisions of the Agricultural Area Security Law Act of June 30, 1981, P.L. 128, No. 43, as amended, (3 P.S. §§901-915 (AASL):

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a public hearing will be held by the Dickinson Township Board of Supervisors on the <u>15th</u> day of <u>July, 2024</u> at <u>6:00 p.m.</u> at the Dickinson Township Municipal Building located at 219 Mountain View Rd, Mount Holly Springs, PA 17065.

The purpose of the Hearing is to review the following proposed addition to the Dickinson Township Agricultural Security Area involving the proposals of the following owners, parcels and acreage within Dickinson Township, Cumberland County, Pennsylvania.

N. Dickinson School Road

Name(s) of Owner(s)Tax Parcel No.No. of AcresWest Cumberland Partners, LLC08-11-0292-001130.82

Keith Jones Gerald Jones Jr. Ben Wilson

After reviewing and considering the subject agricultural security area addition proposal, the recommendations relative thereto of the Dickinson Township and Cumberland County Planning Commission and the Dickinson Township Agricultural Security Area Advisory Committee, the factors set forth in Section 7 of the Act (3 P.S. 907), and any written or oral comment offered at the public hearing, the Dickinson Township Board of Supervisors may proceed, at the conclusion of the public hearing, to adopt the subject proposal or modification of the proposal the Board deems appropriate.

The present notice has been published in accordance with requirement of the Act of July 3, 1996, P.L. 388, No. 84, known as the "Sunshine Act."

A copy of this notice has been posted at the following locations:

- 1. Dickinson Township Municipal Building
- 2. www.dickinsontownship.org
- 3. The Sentinel Newspaper
- 4. At subject property
- 5. Lindenwood Park
- 6. Intersection of Peyton Drive and N. Dickinson School Road
- 7. Intersection of Walton Drive and N. Dickinson School Road